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C11 ISSUED FOR TENDER 14/06/19 ARR

2 35

HORIZONTAL GEOMETRY

MRD

PMW

DBW

ARR

1:500

1-0400A-C0001-001

ALIGNMENT A

CONTROL
POINT STATION

COORDINATES
NORTHING EASTING

CURVE # RADIUS DELTA Tc L LC

CURVE TABLE ALIGNMENTS

P.I.
T.C.
R.C.
C.T.
P.I.

1+000
1+267.069
1+323.070
1+341.647
1+350.085

628867.926
628735.112
628688.048
628672.201
628663.765

5512888.084
5513119.787
5513122.155
5513113.798
5513113.621

C1
C2

28
20

114°35'38"
53°13'03"

43.609
10.019

56.001
18.576

47.123
17.916

ALIGNMENT B

CONTROL
POINT STATION

COORDINATES
NORTHING EASTING

CURVE # RADIUS DELTA Tc L LC

CURVE TABLE ALIGNMENTS

P.I.
C.T.
R.C.
C.T.
P.I.

2+211.039
2+269.303
2+299.688
2+347.907
2+519.192

5513071.176
5513118.591
5513123.155
5513081.791
5512910.544

628762.976
628729.115
628702.125
628681.262
628684.844

C3
C4

19.4
49.4

89°44'23"
55°55'34"

19.312
26.226

30.385
48.219

27.373
46.328

ALIGNMENT C

CONTROL
POINT STATION

COORDINATES
NORTHING EASTING

CURVE # RADIUS DELTA Tc L LC

CURVE TABLE ALIGNMENTS

P.I.
T.C.

P.R.C.
P.R.C.

P.I.

0+100
0+237.284
0+254.106
0+286.798
0+297.113

5512909.867
5512912.738
5512906.384
5512916.474
5512912.867

628652.492
628789.746
628804.789
628805.353
628795.905

C5
C6
C7

20
7

15

48°11'23"
267°35'25"
39°24'02"

8.944
7.301
5.371

16.821
32.692
10.315

16.330
10.105
10.113


